
Northwestern State (6-10-0, 1-4-0) -vs- Central Arkansas (5-7-2, 1-3-1)
10/17/2010 at Conway, Ark. (Bill Stephens Track/Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/17/2010
Attendance: 147
Stadium: Bill Stephens Track/Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Jonas Perez   Asst. Referee, Phil Nelson   Asst.
Referee, Leesha McLaod   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern State 0 0 0
Central Arkansas 0 1 1

Northwestern State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Marks, Christian 0 0 0 0 67
4 Johnson, Melodie 3 1 0 0 68
7 O'Steen, Rachel 2 0 0 0 78
8 Halle, Theresa 1 0 0 0 65
11 King, Kayla 0 0 0 0 53
12 Johnson, Yanci 3 1 0 0 70
16 Hellinghausen, Kali 0 0 0 0 81
19 Danku, Shannon 0 0 0 0 85
23 Mason, Camerron 0 0 0 0 90
26 Sadler, Sarah 2 0 0 0 87
27 Theriot, Jade 1 1 0 0 43

Substitutes
00 Danku, Jessica 0 0 0 0 23
3 Altenburg, Hailey 0 0 0 0 29
6 Cheshier, Haley 3 0 0 0 39
9 Savona, Ashlee 3 2 0 0 42
14 Marler, Ashlea 0 0 0 0 47
20 Coronel, Jeanette 0 0 0 0 6
22 Mulnix, Taylor 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 18 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Marks, Christian 66:44 1 0
00 Danku, Jessica 23:16 0 0

Totals 1 0

Central Arkansas 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Gochnauer, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 90
3 Hicks, Marissa 0 0 0 0 42
6 Brady, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 77
8 Foerster, Julie 1 1 1 0 90
10 Rossi, Carrissa 0 0 0 0 90
11 Jocz, Amanda 0 0 0 0 90
13 Pollard, Kristin 1 0 0 0 79
23 Purtle, Grace 0 0 0 0 56
25 Reed, Emma 0 0 0 0 76
27 McMains, Caty 0 0 0 0 57
28 Herbers, Alexa 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Hodgson, Abigail 0 0 0 0 28
14 Kaplinger, Cori 0 0 0 0 34
17 Bishop, Callie 0 0 0 0 10
18 Correll, Sarah 0 0 0 0 33
26 Barnett, Alex 1 0 0 0 48

Totals 3 1 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Gochnauer, Kelsey 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern State 10 8 18
Central Arkansas 0 3 3

Saves By Period
Northwestern State 0 0 0
Central Arkansas 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern State 3 6 9
Central Arkansas 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Northwestern State 2 5 7
Central Arkansas 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
48:27 UCA Julie Foerster GOAL by UCA Foerster, Julie.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NSU Marks, Christian at goalie for Northwestern State
00:00 UCA Gochnauer, Kelsey at goalie for Central Arkansas
02:24 NSU Foul on O'Steen, Rachel.
04:24 NSU Shot by NSU Halle, Theresa, out right.
05:53 UCA Foul on Herbers, Alexa.
07:05 NSU Shot by NSU Johnson, Melodie, top, saved by Gochnauer, Kelsey.
07:40 NSU Corner kick [07:40].
07:41 NSU Shot by NSU Sadler, Sarah, out top.
09:12 NSU Shot by NSU Theriot, Jade, top, saved by Gochnauer, Kelsey.
11:40 UCA Foul on Foerster, Julie.
13:09 NSU Corner kick [13:09].
13:27 NSU Shot by NSU Johnson, Melodie, out top.
14:38 NSU Shot by NSU Johnson, Yanci, bottom center, saved by Gochnauer, Kelsey.
15:42 NSU Offside against Northwestern State.
18:49 NSU Shot by NSU Johnson, Yanci.
20:13 UCA Foul on Foerster, Julie.
22:25 UCA UCA substitution: Kaplinger, Cori for Purtle, Grace.
22:38 NSU NSU substitution: Savona, Ashlee for King, Kayla.
22:38 NSU NSU substitution: Marler, Ashlea for Theriot, Jade.
25:18 NSU Shot by NSU Savona, Ashlee, top, saved by Gochnauer, Kelsey.
26:32 NSU Shot by NSU Johnson, Melodie, out top.
26:37 UCA UCA substitution: Correll, Sarah for Hicks, Marissa.
26:37 UCA UCA substitution: Barnett, Alex for McMains, Caty.
28:18 NSU NSU substitution: Cheshier, Haley for Johnson, Melodie.
29:03 NSU Corner kick [29:03].
29:39 NSU Offside against Northwestern State.
30:26 NSU Shot by NSU Cheshier, Haley, out right.
30:35 NSU NSU substitution: Altenburg, Hailey for Johnson, Yanci.
30:35 UCA UCA substitution: Hodgson, Abigail for Reed, Emma.
32:16 NSU Foul on O'Steen, Rachel.
33:22 NSU NSU substitution: Mulnix, Taylor for Halle, Theresa.
38:50 NSU NSU substitution: Coronel, Jeanette for O'Steen, Rachel.
41:53 NSU Offside against Northwestern State.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UCA

FOR UCA: , #00 Gochnauer, Kelsey, #3 Hicks, Marissa, #6 Brady, Elizabeth, #8 Foerster, Julie, #10 Rossi, Carrissa,
#11 Jocz, Amanda, #13 Pollard, Kristin, #23 Purtle, Grace, #25 Reed, Emma, #27 McMains, Caty, #28 Herbers,
Alexa.

45:00 NSU

FOR NSU: , #0 Marks, Christian, #4 Johnson, Melodie, #7 O'Steen, Rachel, #8 Halle, Theresa, #11 King, Kayla, #12
Johnson, Yanci, #16 Hellinghausen, Kali, #19 Danku, Shannon, #23 Mason, Camerron, #26 Sadler, Sarah, #27
Theriot, Jade.

45:00 NSU NSU substitution: Johnson, Melodie for Cheshier, Haley.
45:00 NSU NSU substitution: O'Steen, Rachel for Coronel, Jeanette.
45:00 NSU NSU substitution: Halle, Theresa for Mulnix, Taylor.
45:00 NSU NSU substitution: King, Kayla for Savona, Ashlee.
45:00 NSU NSU substitution: Johnson, Yanci for Altenburg, Hailey.
45:00 NSU NSU substitution: Theriot, Jade for Marler, Ashlea.
45:00 UCA UCA substitution: Hicks, Marissa for Correll, Sarah.
45:00 UCA UCA substitution: Purtle, Grace for Kaplinger, Cori.
45:00 UCA UCA substitution: Reed, Emma for Hodgson, Abigail.
45:00 UCA UCA substitution: McMains, Caty for Barnett, Alex.
45:53 UCA Foul on Purtle, Grace.
46:36 NSU Foul on Danku, Shannon.
47:27 UCA Shot by UCA Pollard, Kristin, out right.
48:10 NSU Foul on Danku, Shannon.
48:27 UCA GOAL by UCA Foerster, Julie.

Northwestern State 0, Central Arkansas 1
48:58 NSU Offside against Northwestern State.
53:15 NSU Shot by NSU O'Steen, Rachel, out right.
55:27 NSU Foul on Theriot, Jade.



56:28 NSU Corner kick [56:28].
57:38 UCA UCA substitution: Kaplinger, Cori for Pollard, Kristin.
57:38 UCA UCA substitution: Bishop, Callie for Purtle, Grace.
59:08 UCA UCA substitution: Barnett, Alex for Hicks, Marissa.
60:05 NSU NSU substitution: Savona, Ashlee for King, Kayla.
64:55 NSU NSU substitution: Marler, Ashlea for Theriot, Jade.
66:44 UCA UCA substitution: Hodgson, Abigail for Brady, Elizabeth.
66:44 NSU NSU substitution: Danku, Jessica for Marks, Christian.
66:44 NSU NSU substitution: Cheshier, Haley for Sadler, Sarah.
67:18 NSU Corner kick [67:18].
67:25 NSU Shot by NSU Cheshier, Haley, out right.
67:36 UCA UCA substitution: Pollard, Kristin for Bishop, Callie.
68:11 UCA Foul on Rossi, Carrissa.
68:29 NSU Shot by NSU O'Steen, Rachel, out right.
69:59 NSU NSU substitution: Mulnix, Taylor for Johnson, Melodie.
69:59 NSU NSU substitution: Altenburg, Hailey for O'Steen, Rachel.
69:59 NSU NSU substitution: Sadler, Sarah for Johnson, Yanci.
69:59 UCA UCA substitution: Purtle, Grace for Kaplinger, Cori.
70:23 NSU Corner kick [70:23].
72:39 NSU Foul on Hellinghausen, Kali.
74:12 NSU Shot by NSU Savona, Ashlee, out top.
74:20 UCA UCA substitution: Correll, Sarah for McMains, Caty.
74:47 NSU Foul on Mason, Camerron.
75:56 NSU NSU substitution: Johnson, Melodie for Mulnix, Taylor.
75:56 NSU NSU substitution: King, Kayla for Altenburg, Hailey.
75:56 NSU NSU substitution: O'Steen, Rachel for Halle, Theresa.
75:56 NSU NSU substitution: Johnson, Yanci for Savona, Ashlee.
76:31 NSU Shot by NSU Johnson, Yanci, out left.
79:52 UCA UCA substitution: Brady, Elizabeth for Hodgson, Abigail.
80:59 NSU NSU substitution: Altenburg, Hailey for Hellinghausen, Kali.
82:34 UCA Corner kick [82:34].
84:05 NSU NSU substitution: Savona, Ashlee for Danku, Shannon.
84:20 NSU Corner kick [84:20].
84:36 NSU Shot by NSU Sadler, Sarah.
85:33 NSU Corner kick [85:33].
85:54 NSU Shot by NSU Savona, Ashlee, bottom left, Team save.
86:31 NSU Corner kick [86:31].
89:03 UCA UCA substitution: Hodgson, Abigail for Pollard, Kristin.
89:07 NSU Shot by NSU Cheshier, Haley, out left.
89:17 UCA Shot by UCA Barnett, Alex, out right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


